This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029580-2021

Contract

Lot 5- Wood and Timber

Lincolnshire County Council

FO3: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029580
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fafb
Published 29 November 2021, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses
Lincolnshire County Council
County Offices, Newland
Lincoln

LN11YL

Contact

Mr Peter Lee

Email

peter.lee@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+441522552863

Page1to 11


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029580-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029580-2021
mailto:peter.lee@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code
UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority
1.5) Main activity

General public services

Page 2 to 11


https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Page 3 to 11

Section lI: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

11.1.1) Title

Lot 5-Wood and Timber

Reference number

DN573329

11.1.2) Main CPV code

¢ 90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services
11.1.3) Type of contract

Services

11.1.4) Short description

To receive and treat wood and timber in accordance with the DPS user guide.

PLEASE REFERTO THE DPS DOCUMENTATION - PROCONTRACT PROJECT NUMBER
DN245582

Please refer to the call-off documentation for information about contract extensions.
11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £52,573

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 11

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire
11.2.4) Description of the procurement

To receive and treat wood and timber in accordance with the DPS user guide.

PLEASE REFER TO THE DPS DOCUMENTATION - PROCONTRACT PROJECT NUMBER
DN245582

Please refer to the call-off documentation for information about contract extensions.
11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number; 2017/S 052-096199

Section V. Award of contract
Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 Wood and Timber

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 October 2021


https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:096199-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: O
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sid Dennis & Sons Ltd

Holly Tree Farm, Croft Bank

Skegness

PE24 4RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,527

Page 6 to 11



Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract
Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 Wood and Timber

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: O
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarkeson Recycling Ltd

Riby Road

Riby

DN37 8NQ



Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,404

Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 Wood and Timber

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: O



Page 9 to 11

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R Plevin & Sons Ltd

Cheshire Street,

Mossley

OL59NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,221



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract
Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 Wood and Timber

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: O
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Earth Solutions (West) Ltd T/A Mid UK Recycling

The MRF, Station Road, Caythorpe

Grantham

NG32 3EW



Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractoris an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £34,420

Page11to 11

Section VI. Complementary information
VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales, Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T01:49:12+0100
	TCPDF




